
Item: RE925935823   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 10,762 88%

Gender   
Female 5,272 89%
Male 5,490 87%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,133 75%
American Indian or Alaska Native 11 100%
Asian 201 95%
Hispanic or Latino 898 88%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 94%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,934 90%
Two or More Races 569 85%

Migrant 39 82%

English Learner 480 79%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,441 85%

Students with Disabilities 1,058 78%



Item: RE925935823     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1     Key: D                                                    

Passage Type: Literary

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 10,762 3% 4% 4% 88%

Gender      
Female 5,272 3% 4% 4% 89%
Male 5,490 3% 5% 5% 87%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,133 6% 9% 10% 75%
American Indian or Alaska Native 11    100%
Asian 201 2% 1% 3% 95%
Hispanic or Latino 898 3% 5% 5% 88%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16   6% 94%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,934 2% 4% 4% 90%
Two or More Races 569 3% 6% 6% 85%

Migrant 39 3% 10% 5% 82%

English Learner 480 4% 8% 9% 79%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,441 4% 6% 6% 85%

Students with Disabilities 1,058 6% 9% 8% 78%



Item: RE925936467   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1                               

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 10,783 62%

Gender   
Female 5,306 63%
Male 5,477 60%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,183 49%
American Indian or Alaska Native 12 58%
Asian 203 66%
Hispanic or Latino 825 51%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 62%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,992 64%
Two or More Races 555 60%

Migrant 34 50%

English Learner 474 42%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,435 57%

Students with Disabilities 1,054 53%



Item: RE925936467     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1     Key: D                                                    

Passage Type: Literary

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 10,783 9% 6% 23% 62%

Gender      
Female 5,306 8% 6% 23% 63%
Male 5,477 10% 7% 23% 60%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,183 14% 11% 27% 49%
American Indian or Alaska Native 12 8% 8% 25% 58%
Asian 203 6% 3% 25% 66%
Hispanic or Latino 825 11% 9% 29% 51%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 8%  31% 62%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,992 8% 5% 22% 64%
Two or More Races 555 11% 8% 21% 60%

Migrant 34 12% 9% 29% 50%

English Learner 474 14% 11% 33% 42%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,435 11% 8% 24% 57%

Students with Disabilities 1,054 13% 10% 23% 53%



Item: RE925936698   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score

All Students 21,410 1.5

Gender   
Female 10,511 1.5
Male 10,899 1.5

Ethnicity   
African American 2,277 1.3
American Indian or Alaska Native 23 1.7
Asian 404 1.6
Hispanic or Latino 1,712 1.5
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 1.4
White (non-Hispanic) 15,854 1.5
Two or More Races 1,111 1.5

Migrant 72 1.3

English Learner 943 1.3

Economically Disadvantaged 12,764 1.4

Students with Disabilities 2,078 1.3



Item: RE925936698    Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1     Key: C & E

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 21,410 7% 35% 58%

Gender     
Female 10,511 6% 34% 60%
Male 10,899 8% 37% 55%

Ethnicity     
African American 2,277 12% 44% 44%
American Indian or Alaska Native 23 4% 26% 70%
Asian 404 3% 30% 67%
Hispanic or Latino 1,712 6% 40% 54%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 7% 45% 48%
White (non-Hispanic) 15,854 7% 33% 60%
Two or More Races 1,111 7% 37% 56%

Migrant 72 10% 47% 43%

English Learner 943 9% 50% 41%

Economically Disadvantaged 12,764 9% 38% 53%

Students with Disabilities 2,078 13% 44% 43%



Item: RE925936999   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.2                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 21,548 65%

Gender   
Female 10,578 68%
Male 10,970 63%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,315 52%
American Indian or Alaska Native 23 83%
Asian 404 67%
Hispanic or Latino 1,723 60%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 52%
White (non-Hispanic) 15,930 68%
Two or More Races 1,124 61%

Migrant 73 51%

English Learner 953 48%

Economically Disadvantaged 12,876 60%

Students with Disabilities 2,114 49%



Item: RE925936999     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.2     Key: C                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 21,548 9% 11% 65% 15%

Gender      
Female 10,578 7% 12% 68% 14%
Male 10,970 10% 11% 63% 16%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,315 11% 17% 52% 21%
American Indian or Alaska Native 23  17% 83%  
Asian 404 6% 9% 67% 17%
Hispanic or Latino 1,723 8% 12% 60% 19%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 10% 7% 52% 31%
White (non-Hispanic) 15,930 8% 10% 68% 14%
Two or More Races 1,124 9% 15% 61% 15%

Migrant 73 12% 19% 51% 18%

English Learner 953 9% 15% 48% 28%

Economically Disadvantaged 12,876 10% 13% 60% 17%

Students with Disabilities 2,114 12% 15% 49% 25%



Item: RE925938120   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 21,549 72%

Gender   
Female 10,581 74%
Male 10,968 70%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,315 56%
American Indian or Alaska Native 23 70%
Asian 404 84%
Hispanic or Latino 1,722 68%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 66%
White (non-Hispanic) 15,933 75%
Two or More Races 1,123 68%

Migrant 73 59%

English Learner 954 56%

Economically Disadvantaged 12,876 67%

Students with Disabilities 2,113 63%



Item: RE925938120     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3     Key: D                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 21,549 5% 8% 16% 72%

Gender      
Female 10,581 4% 7% 15% 74%
Male 10,968 5% 8% 16% 70%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,315 9% 14% 21% 56%
American Indian or Alaska Native 23 4% 4% 22% 70%
Asian 404 2% 4% 10% 84%
Hispanic or Latino 1,722 4% 10% 18% 68%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 3% 10% 21% 66%
White (non-Hispanic) 15,933 4% 7% 15% 75%
Two or More Races 1,123 6% 8% 18% 68%

Migrant 73 12% 7% 22% 59%

English Learner 954 7% 14% 23% 56%

Economically Disadvantaged 12,876 6% 9% 19% 67%

Students with Disabilities 2,113 7% 10% 20% 63%



Item: RE925938329   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 21,546 37%

Gender   
Female 10,579 41%
Male 10,967 33%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,316 32%
American Indian or Alaska Native 23 9%
Asian 404 41%
Hispanic or Latino 1,723 35%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 35%
White (non-Hispanic) 15,927 38%
Two or More Races 1,124 37%

Migrant 73 37%

English Learner 954 30%

Economically Disadvantaged 12,875 35%

Students with Disabilities 2,112 33%



Item: RE925938329     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3     Key: B                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 21,546 18% 37% 15% 30%

Gender      
Female 10,579 16% 41% 14% 28%
Male 10,967 19% 33% 16% 32%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,316 22% 32% 16% 30%
American Indian or Alaska Native 23 30% 9% 17% 44%
Asian 404 18% 41% 10% 31%
Hispanic or Latino 1,723 18% 35% 17% 31%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 10% 35% 21% 35%
White (non-Hispanic) 15,927 17% 38% 15% 30%
Two or More Races 1,124 20% 37% 14% 29%

Migrant 73 26% 37% 10% 27%

English Learner 954 21% 30% 21% 28%

Economically Disadvantaged 12,875 19% 35% 16% 30%

Students with Disabilities 2,112 18% 33% 22% 28%



Item: RE925938728   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score

All Students 21,547 1.2

Gender   
Female 10,582 1.2
Male 10,965 1.2

Ethnicity   
African American 2,315 1
American Indian or Alaska Native 23 1
Asian 404 1.3
Hispanic or Latino 1,723 1.1
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 1.1
White (non-Hispanic) 15,929 1.2
Two or More Races 1,124 1.1

Migrant 73 0.9

English Learner 954 0.9

Economically Disadvantaged 12,876 1.1

Students with Disabilities 2,113 1



Item: RE925938728     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3                                                                                                                         

Key: The Boy - Curious & Determined, His Grandmother - Wise, Both - Patient

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 21,547 13% 58% 30%

Gender     
Female 10,582 14% 58% 29%
Male 10,965 12% 58% 30%

Ethnicity     
African American 2,315 22% 60% 18%
American Indian or Alaska Native 23 13% 70% 17%
Asian 404 9% 56% 35%
Hispanic or Latino 1,723 17% 60% 23%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 14% 66% 21%
White (non-Hispanic) 15,929 11% 57% 32%
Two or More Races 1,124 14% 59% 26%

Migrant 73 22% 62% 16%

English Learner 954 27% 59% 15%

Economically Disadvantaged 12,876 16% 59% 25%

Students with Disabilities 2,113 20% 59% 21%



Item: RE925940098  Standard: RL.5, RL.5.4                               

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 10,784 70%

Gender   
Female 5,307 71%
Male 5,477 70%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,182 60%
American Indian or Alaska Native 12 75%
Asian 203 86%
Hispanic or Latino 825 65%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 92%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,994 72%
Two or More Races 555 67%

Migrant 34 59%

English Learner 474 56%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,434 66%

Students with Disabilities 1,054 56%



Item: RE925940098     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.4     Key: C                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 10,784 9% 10% 70% 11%

Gender      
Female 5,307 9% 9% 71% 11%
Male 5,477 9% 10% 70% 11%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,182 12% 14% 60% 15%
American Indian or Alaska Native 12 8% 8% 75% 8%
Asian 203 6% 5% 86% 3%
Hispanic or Latino 825 10% 12% 65% 13%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13  8% 92%  
White (non-Hispanic) 7,994 9% 9% 72% 11%
Two or More Races 555 7% 12% 67% 14%

Migrant 34 15% 15% 59% 12%

English Learner 474 14% 16% 56% 15%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,434 10% 11% 66% 13%

Students with Disabilities 1,054 13% 14% 56% 17%



Item: RE925940377   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.4                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 10,763 76%

Gender   
Female 5,275 78%
Male 5,488 74%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,132 58%
American Indian or Alaska Native 11 55%
Asian 201 86%
Hispanic or Latino 898 72%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 75%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,936 79%
Two or More Races 569 73%

Migrant 39 59%

English Learner 479 56%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,442 71%

Students with Disabilities 1,058 60%



Item: RE925940377     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.4     Key: A                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 10,763 76% 10% 8% 6%

Gender      
Female 5,275 78% 10% 7% 6%
Male 5,488 74% 10% 9% 7%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,132 58% 18% 13% 11%
American Indian or Alaska Native 11 55% 18% 18% 9%
Asian 201 86% 7% 4% 5%
Hispanic or Latino 898 72% 12% 9% 7%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 75% 13%  13%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,936 79% 9% 7% 5%
Two or More Races 569 73% 11% 9% 7%

Migrant 39 59% 18% 15% 8%

English Learner 479 56% 20% 11% 14%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,442 71% 12% 10% 8%

Students with Disabilities 1,058 60% 15% 10% 15%



Item: RE925940620   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.6                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 21,547 50%

Gender   
Female 10,579 51%
Male 10,968 50%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,316 47%
American Indian or Alaska Native 23 52%
Asian 404 50%
Hispanic or Latino 1,723 50%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 62%
White (non-Hispanic) 15,928 51%
Two or More Races 1,124 48%

Migrant 73 44%

English Learner 954 47%

Economically Disadvantaged 12,878 48%

Students with Disabilities 2,113 44%



Item: RE925940620     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.6     Key: A                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 21,547 50% 14% 19% 17%

Gender      
Female 10,579 51% 13% 20% 16%
Male 10,968 50% 16% 17% 17%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,316 47% 14% 21% 18%
American Indian or Alaska Native 23 52% 22% 13% 13%
Asian 404 50% 15% 17% 18%
Hispanic or Latino 1,723 50% 12% 22% 16%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 29 62% 7% 14% 17%
White (non-Hispanic) 15,928 51% 15% 18% 17%
Two or More Races 1,124 48% 16% 20% 17%

Migrant 73 44% 8% 29% 19%

English Learner 954 47% 11% 27% 15%

Economically Disadvantaged 12,878 48% 14% 21% 17%

Students with Disabilities 2,113 44% 16% 23% 18%


	bookmarks
	Item: RE925935823   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1                              Passage Type: Literary                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925935823     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1     Key: D                                                    Passage Type: Literary
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925936467   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1                               Passage Type: Literary                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925936467     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1     Key: D                                                    Passage Type: Literary
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925936698   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1                                
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925936698    Standard: RL.5, RL.5.1     Key: C & E
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925936999   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.2                              Passage Type: Literary                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925936999     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.2     Key: C                                                    Passage Type: Literary
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925938120   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3                              Passage Type: Literary                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925938120     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3     Key: D                                                    Passage Type: Literary
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925938329   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3                              Passage Type: Literary                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925938329     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3     Key: B                                                    Passage Type: Literary
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925938728   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3                                
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925938728     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.3                                                                                                                         Key: The Boy - Curious & Determined, His Grandmother - Wise, Both - Patient
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925940098  Standard: RL.5, RL.5.4                               Passage Type: Literary                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925940098     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.4     Key: C                                                    Passage Type: Literary
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925940377   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.4                              Passage Type: Literary                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925940377     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.4     Key: A                                                    Passage Type: Literary
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925940620   Standard: RL.5, RL.5.6                              Passage Type: Literary                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925940620     Standard: RL.5, RL.5.6     Key: A                                                    Passage Type: Literary
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages




